(A)Utility original cost from instruction No 4 of $71,367 48 less net book value from instruction No. 4 of $68,355.48.
(B)Changed the Rate of return from 6.96% to 6.95% in accordance with Commission Order, August 30, 2018 at 31, Finding of Fact No. 126.
(C)Rate base reduced by net developer contributions.
(D) October 31, 2018 number run recorded an Adjustment to Company's request for Net Plant in Service of $32 However, the spreadsheet did not foot correctly. Plant in Service less Accumulated depreciation did not
equal net plant in service of $68,355 Staff's current numbers in the adjustments to Company Request column (d) are calculated using the Plant in Service and Accumulated Depreciation numbers in the first number run

Attachment D

SOAH DOCKET N 473-17-0117.WS Schedule IV-Water
PUC DOCKET NC 46245 Taxes Other Than FIT
COMPANY NAME Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - White Bluff Subdivision - Water
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-15

Company
Company Requested Adjustments Commission

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company Adjusted Supporting
Total To Test Year Total Request Total Schedule

TAXES OTHER THAN FIT (a) CID) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)

Non-Revenue Related

Ad Valorem Taxes $ 54,977 $ 483 55,460

55,460
Total Property $ 54,977 $ 483 55,460

55,460

Payroll Taxes
FICA

4,992 (857) 4,135
MEDICARE

1,168 (201) 967
MEDICARE-Affordable Care Act

FUTA

138 (23) 116
SUTA

442 (360) 83
Total Payroll $ 13,198 $ (6,458) 6,740 (1,440) 5,300

Other Taxes

Other taxes and Licenses $ 1,971

1,971

1,971
Total Other Taxes $ 1,971

1,971 - 1,971

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $ 70,146 $ (5,975) 64,171 (1,440) 62,731

DL-3
DL-3
DL-3
DL-3
DL-3

Attachment D

SOAH DOCKET NO.
PUC DOCKET NO.
COMPANY NAME
TEST YEAR END

473-17-0117.WS Schedule V-Water
46245 Federal Income Taxes
Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - White Bluff Subdivision - Water
31-Dec-15

Test Year
Total

Company
Requested
Test Year

Total

Adjustments
To Company

Request

Commission
Adjusted

Total

(d) (e)=(c)+(d)

Return Total $ 215,209 (215,209) $

Less
Interest Included in Return $ 85,579 (85,579) $

Plus

Other Adjustments

TAXABLE COMPONENT OF RETURN (B) $ 129,630 $ (129,630) $

TAX RATE 26%

[…]

depreciation did not equal net plant in service of $24,030 Staff's current numbers in the adjustments to Company Request column (d) are calculated using the Plant in Service and Accumulated Depreciation
numbers in the first number run.

(D)Rate base reduced by net developer contributions.
(E) October 31, 2018 number run recorded a negative $137,457 This number run reflects a positive number which is consistent with the October 31, 2018 number run resulting in a zero DCIAC
(F) Changed the Rate of return from 6.96% to 6 95% in accordance with Commission Order, August 30, 2018 at 31, Finding of Fact No. 126.

Attachment D

SOAH DOCKET NC 473-17-0117.WS Schedule IV-Sewer
PUC DOCKET NO. 46245 Taxes Other Than FIT
COMPANY NAME Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - White Bluff Subdivision - Sewer
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-15

Company
Company Requested Adjustments

Test Year Adjustments Test Year To Company Adjusted Supporting
Total To Test Year Total Re uest Total Schedule

TAXES OTHER THAN FIT (a) (b) (c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e)=(c)+(d)

Non-Revenue Related

Ad Valorem Taxes $ 48,706

$ 48,706 $ - $ 48,706
Total Property $ 48,706 $ - $ 48,706

$ 48,706

Payroll Taxes
FICA

$ 5,669 $ (3,146) $ 2,523
MEDICARE

$ 1,326 $ (736) $ 590
MEDICARE-Affordable Care Act

$ - $ - $ -
FUTA

$ 156 $ (20) $ 137
SUTA

$ 503 $ (406) $ 98
Total Payroll $ 11,692 $ (4,038) $ 7,654 $ (4,307) $ 3,347

Other Taxes

Other taxes and Licenses $ 1,746

$ 1,746 $ (1,591) $ 155
Total Other Taxes $ 1,746

$ 1,746 $ (1,591) $ 155

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $ 62,144 $ (4,038) $ 58,106 $ (5,897) $ 52,209

D-3
D-3
D-3
D-3
D-3

(c)=(a)+(b) (d) (e )=(c)+(d)

Return Total

$ 215,209 (209,758) $ 5,451

Less
Interest Included in Return

$ 85,579 (83,759) $ 1,820
Plus

Other Adjustments

TAXABLE COMPONENT OF RETURN

129,630 $ (125,998) $ 3,632

TAX RATE

0

0

TAX FACTOR (1/(1-TR))*(TR)

0 $ (0.09) $ 0
FEDERAL INCOME TAX BEFORE ADJUSTMENTS

$ 45,546 (44,580) $ 965

LESS

Surtax Exemption (1). $

TOTAL FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

45,546 (44,580) $ 965

Allocation Factor (White Bluff Sewer NITTotal White Bluff NI)

60.06%

100%

Company requested/Allocated to White Bluff - Sewer

27,354 $ (26,389) $ 965

FEDERAL INCOME TAXES

Attachment D

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-17-0117.WS Schedule V-Sewer
PUC DOCKET NO. 46245 Federal Income Taxes
COMPANY NAME Double Diamond Utility Company, Inc. - White Bluff Subdivision - Sewer
TEST YEAR END 31-Dec-15

Company
Requested Adjustments Commission

Test Year Test Year To Company Adjusted
Total Total Request Total

(1) The original application was caculated using tax rates before the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act of 2017 (TCJA). For
rates going forward, the tax rate for corporate entitites is 21% which negates the need for the "surtax exemption"
which is used to represent the lower brackets of the pre-TCJA tax rate schedules for corporations.